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HIGH SCHOOL COACHING RECORDS { 100 Wins or More}

Active/Retired
Coach W L T A R Yrs Years Teams
Dave Pinkham 729 81 37 R 46 1977- Gilford
Mike Ackerman 488 179 40 R 41 1977-2017 Woodsville
Jim Tufts 431 186 56 R 42 1977- Exeter
George Pinkham 413 192 42 R 37 1986-2022- Concord, Bow
George Merrill 395 112 42 R 32 1971-2002 Hanover
Gary Noyes, Sr. 356 116 15 R 26 1989-2016 Alton, Prospect Mt.
Kerry Boles 352 188 38 A 34 1992- Pinkerton
Les Poore 330 173 26 R 31 1988 Lisbon
Bill Goodrich 326 230 32 R 35 1981-2016 Gorham
Jeffrey Cousineau 325 84 23 A 26 1997 Derryfield
Paul E. Bonneville 306 124 33 R 1963-1993 Hinsdale & Londonderry
Carl Hill 305 121 25 R 1959-1988 Kearsarge Regional
Rob Johnstone 319 156 42 A 32 1992 Lebanon
Chris LaBerge 298 72 14 R Manchester Central
Rob Grabill 298 65 21 A 22 1975-9, 2006 Derryfield, Hanover
Scott Zipke 273 63 21 A 19 2006 Hopkinton
David Saxe 273 138 16 R 26 1996- Souhegan
Scott Dunlop 270 169 51 A 28 1997- Concord
Al Magnusson 250 227 48 R 38 1981- Sanborn
Rob Ragazzo 242 190 31 R 28 1988- Kearsarge
Michael Sorter 230 138 30 R 34 1971-1999 Timberlane Regional
Wallace Clarke 222 29 4 R 18 1959-1977 Oyster River
Michael Foley 252 159 26 A 24 2000 - Belmont
Dave Gosselin 210 97 26 R 1977-2005 Manchester West
Tim St. Pierre 205 115 17 R 19 1995 Fall Mountain
Bob Nelson 204 149 26 R 1972-2001 Lin-Wood
Roger Desmarais 203 R 1977-2005 Nashua
Buddy Trask 180 129 24 R 35 1980- Colebrook Academy
Les Shepard 180 154 44 R 23 1985-2007 Porstmouth, Winnacunnet
Michael Hachey 179 69 16 A 15 2010 Windham
Bill Miller 175 80 22 R Everywhere

Darryl Peary 143 67 16 R 1986- Calvary Christian



Scott Suleski 131 118 18
Craig Melanson 126 56 11
Jeff Pill 129

Bruce McComish 120

Doug Desmit 107 22 9
Leo Greene 105 46 13
Christian Gompert 103 122 11
Jason. Stone 99 66 3
Bill Babine 85 191 35

SCHOOL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

R St. Thomas

R 1999-2011 Berlin

R 1985-1992 Derryfield

R 21 1972- Wilton, Nute, Masenic, Wilton
R Derryfield

R Moultonborough

A 14 2004-7, 2012-21 Nute, Coe-Brown

A 10 Stevens

R 28 1981-2006 Goffstown, John Stark Reg.

School
School Titles Won Coach Years National Record
Hanover 19 1 David Ford 1968
10  George Merrill 1975, 1977, 1979-1980, 87, (*tied 2d with 3}
1990, 1992-1993, 1999-2000
1 Chris Cheney 2005
7 Rob Grabill 2006-2010, 2013, 2019
Derryfield 18 7 Jeff Pill 1986-1992, 1994-1996, 2001-2 (*tied 3rd with 3 others)
3 Doug Desmitt 1994-1996
8 Jeff Cousineau 2001-02, 2009, 2012-2015, 2017
Gilford 16 15 Dave Pinkham 1987-1996, 1999, 2001, 2005, 2010, 2015, 2022
Oyster River 14 4 Sam Clarke 1967, 1969-1970,1984,
4 Barry Cahoon 1986, 1988, 1997-98
Tom Johnson 2001,2002, 2003
1 Charles Crull 2015
1 Akan Ekanem 2020, 2022
Hinsdale 8 Paul Bonneville 1971, 77-79, 81-82, 85-86
Hopkinton 7 1 Curt Martin 1984
7 Scott Zipke 2006-2009, 2013, 2016, 2024
Pinkerton 6 1 John Mitchell 1982
5 Kerry Boles 1994-5, 2008, 2010, 2014
Exeter 6 Jim Tufts 2001, 2002, 2003, 2006, 2016
Dan Curran 2024
Bow 5 George Pinkham 2000, 2002, 2011-12
Josh Smith 2023
Nashua 4 Roger Desmarais 1988, 92-93, 98
Bedford 3 Stuart Pepper 2011, 2018, 2023
Campbell 3 Aaron Miller 2018
Bill Miller 2019
Brian Henderson 2023
Concord 3 Scott Dunlop 2005, 2015, 2017

Bishop Guertin 3 Tony Bellinger

1986-87, 97



Raymond

Londonderry
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Wilton

Souhegan
Windham
Sunapee
Epping
Trinity

Lebanon

Pembroke
Manchester West
Keene

Stevens
Kearsarge
White Mountains
Lancaster
Alvire
Lin-Wood
Sanborn
Woodsville
Lisbon

Goffstown

Con-Val
Newmarket
Nashua South
Concord Christian

Gorham

{1 State Title}

w

Doug Brown
Lee Mason
Tim Brusso

Paul Bonneville
Tony Lepore

Chris Laberge
Bruce McComish
Steve Martus
David Saxe

Mike Hachey
Jack lacoppino
Kerry McDermott
Chris Morgan

Denis Reisch
Rob Johnstone

Peter Bisson
David Gosselin

Rick Scott

Malcolm Longnecker

Carl Hill

Larry Wilkins

Bob Nelson
Al Magnusson
Mike Ackerman
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Josh Smith

Tom Bellen

Craig Anthony
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1963,
1965
2007

1990
1996, 99

2009, 2011-12
1962

2010-11
1995-96, 2014
2012-13, 2020
2018, 2020-2021
2016, 2023
2020-2021

1991
2021

1958, 2017
1991, 00
1983, 85
1976, 79
1974,78
1972, 81
1961, 66
1959, 73
1997, 2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2006, 2008

1957
2016

2018-2019
1983, 2019
2021-2022
1993, 2022

1999
2024



Milford

Profile

Prospect Mpuntain ~ Gary Noyes, Sr.
Littleton

Merrimack

Colebrook

Groveton

Belmont

Calvary Christian

St. Thomas

Lebanon

Manchester Memorial
Pittsfield

St, Mary

SCHOOL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS - MOST CONSECUTIVE

Anson Thibault 2024
2017
2014
2012
2007
2007
2000
1998
1998
1994
1991
1989
1980
1960

SCHOOL NO YEARS NATIONAL RECORDS
Gilford 10 1987-1996 (*1st)

Derryfield 7 1986-1992 (*tied 3rd with 1 other)
Hanover 6 2005-2010

Hopkinton 4 2006-2009

Derryfield 3 1994-1996, 2012-2014

Hinsdale 3 1977-1979

Exeter 3 2001-2003

Oyster River 3 2001-2003

Windham 2 2012-2013

Oyster River 2 1997-1998

Souhegan 2 1995-1996

Pinkerton 2 1994-1995

Hinsdale 2x2 1981-1982, & 1985-86

Hanover 2x2 1979-80, 1992-93

Oyster River 2 1969-1970

Derryfield 2 2001-2002

Sanborn 2 2003-2004

Woodsville 2 2004-2005

Hopkinton 2 2006-2007

MOST CONSECUTIVE WINS (20 or More)

SCHOOL NO YEARS NATIONAL RECORDS
Derryfield 49 1987-1990 (*6th)

Gilford 46 1992-1995 (*tied 7th with one other)
Hanover 45 1992-1994 (tied 8th with 3 others)
Gilford 39 2005-2006

Exeter 33 2003-2004

Hanover 33 1977-1978

Bow 32 2002-2003

Gilford 30 1988-1990

Oyster River 29 1966-1968

Winnacunnet 26 1977-1979

Hanover 25 2009-2010



Gilford

Winnacunnet

Gilford
Gilford
Gilford
Bow

MOST CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT LOSS (20 or More)

24
23
20
20
20
20

19901991
1977-1978
1995-96
1987-1988
2001-2002
2011

SCHOOL NO YEARS NATIONAL RECORDS

Gilford 133 10/1/90-1997 (*1st)

Derryfield 69 1986-90 (*5th)

Hanover 52 2006-09

Hanover 46 1992-94

Gilford 40 2001-02

Gilford 40 2005-06

Bow 38 2002-2003

Gilford 35 1988-90

Gilford 35 1999-00

Hanover 33 1977-78

Woodsville 31 2005-06

Winnacunnet 26 1977-1979

Nashua 24 1992-94

Gilford 23 1986-88
MOST OVERTIMES IN SINGLE GAME
TEAM OVERTIMES DATE VS OPPONENT
Wilton 6 1975 Vs. Hinsdale
Pinkerton 4 1973 Vs. Concord (Pinkerton Academy 1 - CHS 0
Woodsville 4 1993 Vs. Hinsdale (Woodsville 3 - Hinsdale 2)
Sanborn 4 1990 Vs. Hanover (Hanover 2 - Sanborn 1)
Exeter 4 1998 Vs. (Semifinal)
Derryfield 4 1986 Vs. Moultonboro (DHS 2-MHS 2
LONGEST GAME {120 MINUTES OR MORE}
TEAM MIN YEAR VS. OPPONENT
Gorham 200 1999 vs. Laconia Christian ~ (GHS 2-LC 0)
Sanborn 120 1990 vs. Hanover (Hanover 2 - Sanborn 1)
Berlin 120 2005 vs. White Mountain {Berlin 3- White Mt. 1} SO
Pinkerton 120 Vs, Londonderry
Pinkerton 120 vs. Concord

TEAM OFFENSE

MOST CONSECUTIVE GAMES NOT SHUTOUT {20 Or More}

TEAM GOALS YEAR NATIONAL RECORD
Derryfield 122 1985-1993 (*1st)

Gilford 121 10/21/1988-9/16/1995 (2nd)

Woodsville 73 2003-2007

Gilford 59 2005-2007

Gilford 56 2008-2010

Gilford 53 1983-1985



Bow 50 2002-2004

Woodsville 44 2003-2005
Gilford 43 1996-1998
Gilford 40 1986-1988
Colebrook Academy 40 1993-1995
Bow 39 2000-2001
Manchester West 35 2000-2001
Winnacunnet 33 1973-1976
Moultonborough 32 2013-2014
Gilford 28 1999-2000
Lin-Wood 27 1996-1997
Woodsville 24 1978-1980
Calvary Christian 21 1997-1998
Bow 20 2011

MOST GOALS SCORED SEASON {50 or more Goals}

TEAM GOALS YEAR
Bow 119 2002
Coe-Brown 117 1981
Gilford 113 2005
Gilford 113 2009
Somersworth 112 2010
Gilford 111 2010
Derryfield 111 1989
Gilford 109 2003
Moultonborough 105 2014
Pittsfield 104 2005
Gilford 101 2006
Woodsville101 2005

Belmont 100 1998
Wilton 97 1973
Gilford 96 1989
Windham 95 2013
Sanborn 95 2004
Woodsville93 1989

Bow 93 2003
Hanover 92 1965
Gilford 88 1988
Hanover 86 1987
Woodsville86 2006

Gilford 84 1986
Bow 84 2000
Gorham 83 1989
Gilford 81 1993
Hanover 80 2007
Gilford 79 1999
Woodsville79 2004

Gilford 79 2002
Moultonborough 78 2013
Hanover 78 1981
Windham 77 2017
Belmont 77 2012
Sanborn 77 2003
Gilford 77 1987
Gilford 77 2001
Exeter 76 2009
Gilford 75 2008
Somersworth 75 2011
Moultonborough 74 2012
Hanover 74 1983
Bow 74 2001

Bow 74 2006

Gilford 73 1990



Gilford
Calvary Christian
Woodsville71
Pinkerton
Bow
Colebrook
Gilford
Gilford

Bow

Gilford
Hanover
Raymond
Woodsville68
Hanover
Woodsville67
Gilford
Hanover
Bow
Hanover
Gilford
Gilford
Gilford
Lin-Wood
Hanover
Gilford
Gilford
Hanover
Raymond
Winnacunnet
Sanborn
Hanover
Raymond
Gilford
Hanover
Hanover
Hanover
Gilford
Exeter
Gilford
Raymond
Sanborn
Lin-Wood
Hanover
Bow
Lin-Wood
Gilford
Somersworth
Woodsville53
Lin-Wood
Bo

Exeter

Berlin
Sanborn
Gilford

MOST GOALS SCORED GAME {10 or More}

72
72

71

71

70
70
70
70
69
69
68

68

67
66
66
65
65
64
64
64
61
60
60
59
58
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
57
57
56
56
56
55
55
55
55
54
54
54

52
52
51
51
51
51

1997

1998

2000

2001

1991
1998

2007
2010
1994
1982
1992
2007
2000
2004
2013

1992

2004
1993
2005
1999
1983
1995
1997
1996
1986
1998
2007
2003
2007
2002
2006
2005
1963
1984
1990
2000
2010
1985
2002
1996
1965
2007
1997
1985
2004
1995
1994
2014

1997
2002
2007
2005
1990
1981



TEAM GOALS YEAR VS OPPONENT SCORE
Hanover 22 1984 vs. Bellows Falls (HHS 22, BF 0)
Hanover 20 1987 vs. Kingswood (HHS 20, KHS 0)
Hanover 19 1986 vs. Bellows Falls (HHS 19, BF 0)
Derryfield 18 1987 Vs. Nute

Bow 18 2002 vS. Farmington (B18,F0)
Hanover 16 1983 vs. Bellows Falls (HHS 16, BF 0)
Moultonborough 14 2013 vS. Nute (MA 14, Nute 0)
Sanborn 13 1990 VS. Somersworth (Sanb. 13 - Somers 1)
Gilford 13 1989 vs. Newfound (GHS 13-NHS 0)
Somersworth 13 2010 vs. Franklin (SHS 13, FHS 0)
Woodsville 12 1984 vs. Newfound WHS 12 - NHS 2)
Woodsville 12 1979 Vs, Colebrook (WHS 12 - CHS 3)
Woodsville 12 1978 vs. Profile (WHS 12 - PHS 0)
Woodsville 12 2005 vs. Profile (WHS 12-PHS 0)
Sanborn 12 2004 vs. Somersworth (SAN 12, SOM 0)
Gilford 12 1998 vs. Hinsdale (GHS 12 -1 HHS)
Woodsville 1 2000 vs. Franklin (WHS 11-FHS 0)
Wilton 11 1975 VS. Harvard, MA

Woodsville 1 2004 Vs. Profile (WHS 11 -PHS 1)
Woodsville 1 2001 Vs. Newport (WHS 11 -NHS 0)
Gilford 11 1986 VS. Newfound (GHS 11 - NHS 0)
Gilford 11 1988 Vs, Mascoma (GHS 11 - MHS 0)
Moultonborough 10 2012 Vs, Nute (MA 10, Nute 0)
Moultonborough 10 2014 Vs, Nute (MA 10, Nute 0)
Moultonborough 10 2014 Vs. Ports. Christian (MA 10, PCA0)
Moultonborough 10 2014 Vs. Ports. Christian (MA 10, PCA0)
Moultonborough 10 2014 Vs. Nute (MA 10, Nute 0)
Moultonborough 10 2014 Vs. Concord Christian ~ (MA 10, CCA 0)
Bow 10 2000 Vs. Conant (B10,C0)

Bow 10 2000 Vs. Conant (B10,C0)
Woodsville 10 1998 Vs. Oxbow (WHS 10-OHS 1)
Woodsville 10 2005 Vs. Groveton (WHS 10 - GHS 1}
Sanborn 10 2004 Vs, Mascenic (SAN 10, MAS 0)
Sanborn 10 2004 vs. Hillsboro (SAN 10, HIL 1)
Woodsville 10 2003 vs. Newfound (WHS 10 - NHS 0)
Woodsville 10 2001 vs. Newport (WHS 10 - NHS 0)
Gilford 10 1986 vs. Mascoma (GHS 10— MHS 0)
Gilford 10 1988 vs. Mascoma (GHS 10— MHS 0)
Gilford 10 2004 vs. Franklin (GHS 10-FHS 0)
Gilford 10 2004 vs. Franklin (GHS 10-FHS 0)

MOST GOALS SCORED PER GAME IN SEASON, MINIMUM 10 GAMES (Over 3.0 per Game)

TEAM GPG YEAR GAMES GOALS
Somersworth 6.22 2010 18 games 112 goals
Bow 5.95 2002 20 games 119 goals
Gilford 5.84 2010 19 games 111 goals
Gilford 5.65 2005 20 games 113 goals
Gilford 5.65 2009 20 games 113 goals
Gilford 5.65 1989 17 games, 96 goals
Moultonborough 5.52 2014 19 games 105 goals
Woodsville5.47 1989 17 games, 93 goals

10



Gilford 5.45 2003 20 games 109 goals

Gilford 5.18 1988 17 games 88 goals
Hanover 5.12 1965 16 games 92 goals
Woodsville5.05 2005 20 games 101 goals
Windham 5.0 2013 19 games 95 goals
Sanborn 5.0 2004 19 games 95 goals
Belmont 5.0 1998 20 games 100 goals
Gilford 494 1986 17 games 84 goals
Bow 4.89 2003 19 games 92 goals
Gilford 481 2006 21 games 101 goals
Hanover 4.66 1987 18 games 86 goals
Moultonborough 4.58 2013 17 games 78 goals
Hanover 4.58 1981 17 games 78 goals
Gilford 453 1987 17 games 77 goals
Woodsville4.53 2006 19 games 86 goals
Gilford 4.50 1993 18 games 81 goals
Gilford 4.39 1999 18 games 79 goals
Lin-Wood 4.26 1996 15 games 64 goals
Bow 4.20 2000 20 games 84 goals
Woodsville4.18 1997 17 games 71 goals
Gilford 417 2008 18 games 75 goals
Somersworth 417 2011 18 games 75 goals
Bow 411 2006 18 games 74 goals
Moultonborough 410 2012 18 games 74 goals
Gilford 4.06 1990 18 games 73 goals
Windham 4.05 2017 19 games 77 goals
Sanborn 4.05 2003 19 games 77 goals
Hanover 4.05 1984 17 games 69 goals
Gilford 4.00 1997 16 games 64 goals
Hanover 4.00 2007 20 games 80 goals
Woodsville3.95 2004 20 games 79 goals
Gilford 3.95 2002 20 games 79 goals
Exeter 3.89 2009 20 games 76 goals
Raymond 3.87 1965 15 games 56 goals
Belmont 3.85 2013 20 games 77 goals
Gilford 3.83 2000 18 games 69 goals
Gilford 3.79 1991 19 games 72 goals
Calvary Christian ~ 3.789 1998 19 games 72 goals
Raymond 3.78 2013 18 games 68 goals
Bow 3.74 2010 19 games 71 goals
Woodsville3.72 2000 18 games 67 goals
Pinkerton 3.70 2007 19 games 71 goals
Colebrook Academy 3.684 1994 19 games 70 goals
Gilford 3.68 1992 19 games 70 goals
Gilford 3.67 2001 21 games 77 goals
Raymond 3.63 2007 16 games 58 goals
Raymond 3.63 2007 16 games 58 goals
Hanover 3.62 2004 19 games 69 goals
Hanover 3.57 1992 19 games 68 goals
Gilford 3.56 1995 18 games 64 goals
Gilford 3.53 2004 19 games 67 goals
Bow 3,52 2001 21 games 74 goals
Winnacunnet 3.41 2002 17 games 57 goals
Sanborn 34 1981 14 games
Gilford 3.33 1998 18 games 60 goals
Sanborn 3.2 2006 18 games 58 goals
Woodsville3.12 2001 17 games 53 goals
DEFENSE
MOST SHUTOUTS SEASON {12 Or More}

TEAM GOALS YEAR GAMES

Gilford 19 2001 21 games

Gilford 17 1999 18 games

Gilford 17 2002 20 games

Gilford 17 2003 20 games

Hanover 17 2007 20 games



Hanover 16 2013 20 games
Gilford 16 2010 19 games
Moultonborough 15 2014 20 games
Pittsfield 15 2005 20 games
Derryfield 15 1988 16 games
Gilford 15 1986 17 games
Gilford 15 1993 18 games
Gilford 15 1992 19 games
Gilford 15 2005 20 games
Hanover 15 1993 19 games
Windham 14 2015 18 games
Exeter 14 2004 20 games
Woodsville14 2000 18 games
Gilford 14 1996 18 games
Gilford 14 1982 17 games
Gilford 14 2004 19 games
Gilford 14 2009 20 games
Bow 14 2002 20 games
Exeter 13 2003 20 games
Gilford 13 1994 18 games
Gilford 13 2000 18 games
Exeter 13 2006 20 games
Belmont 13 2012 20 games
Hanover 13 1994 17 games
Hanover 13 1999 20 games
Bow 13 2001 21 games
Hanover 13 2003 20 games
Hanover 13 2005 20 games
Hanover 13 2006 20 games
Hanover 12 1982 17 games
Hanover 12 1984 17 games
Hanover 12 2000 20 games
Bow 12 2003 19 games
Hanover 12 2004 19 games
Bow 12 2005 20 games
Sanborn 12 2006 18 games
Bow 12 2006 18 games
Bow 12 2011 20 games
Gilford 12 1995 18 games
Gilford 12 1987 17 games
Gilford 12 1997 16 games
Gilford 12 2006 21 games
Exeter 12 1999 17 games
Exeter 12 1991 18 games
MOST CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS {10 Or More}
TEAM GAMES YEAR NATIONAL RECORD
Woodsville12 2000 (*tied 6th)
Derryfield 12 1988 (*tied 6th)
Hanover 11 2007
Kearsarge 11 1974
Gilford 10 1982
Gilford 10 2010
FEWEST GOALS ALLOWED, SEASON
TEAMS GOALS YEAR GAMES PLAYED
Gilford 1 1999 18 games National Record
Gilford 2 2001 21 games 2nd National Record
Gilford 3 1982 17 games 3rd National Record
Gilford 3 1986 17 games 3rd National Record
Gilford 3 1993 18 games 3rd National Record

12



Gilford 3 2010 19 games
Gilford 4 1996 18 games
Hanover 4 2007 20 games
Windham 5 2015 18 games
Hanover 5 2013 20 games
Gilford 5 1987 17 games
Gilford 5 1992 19 games
Gilford 5 1994 18 games
Gilford 5 2002 20 games
Gilford 5 2003 20 games
Kearsarge 5 1974 17 games
Hanover 5 1980 17 games
Hanover 5 1983 16 games
Hanover 5 1993 19 games
Moultonborough 5 2007 20 games
Windham 6 2020 12 games
Gilford 6 1980 14 games
Gilford 6 1995 18 games
Gilford 6 1997 16 games
Gilford 6 2000 18 games
Gilford 6 2005 20 games
Bow 6 2002 20 games
Pittsfield 6 2005 20 games
Bow 6 2006 18 games
Windham 7 2017 19 games
Winnacunnet 7 1970 12 games
Winnacunnet 7 1973 12 games
Gilford 7 1989 17 games
Gilford 7 2009 20 games
Pinkerton 7 1994 18 games
Exeter 7 2006 20 games
Exeter 7 2004 20 games
Bow 8 2003 19 games
Gilford 8 1979 15 games
Gilford 8 1988 17 games
Gilford 8 2004 19 games
Belmont 8 2012 20 games
INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE
MOST GOALS SCORED SEASON {20 Or More}

PLAYER GOALS YEARS TEAM

Dimitri Kapotis 56 2006 Woodsville

Jan Skorpen 50 1983 Orford

34 National Record

13



Antonio Bifsha
Stefan Defregger
Jim Chase 46
Wesley Day
Stefan Defregger
Phil Petrozzi

Jon Coache
Dimitri Kapotis
Tom Maggio
Tucker MacPherson
Andy Pierson
Bryan O'Leary
Andrew Parousta
Doug Ware
Sean Decowski
Bob Dow

Ryan Ackerman
Dan Crisman
Jim Chase 33
Sam Stuckart
Mike Slayton
Don Rich

Kyle Bisceglia
Matt Fauci 32
Tucker MacPherson
Doug Ware

Ryan Ackerman
Aaron Kirby
Doug Ware
Charlie Cheever
Mark Wojchick
Dimitri Kapotis
Ryan Obolewicz
Zach Hill

Harley Karley
David Cornell
Jason Keefer
Dave Joseph
Scott Morin
Travis Fugelstad
Stefan Defregger
Kevin Shaw
George Drapeau
Jon Coache
Tristan Price
David Wegricht
Patrick Connolly
Phil Petrozzi

Kris Abildgaard
Jeff Alix

Brian Malloy
John Schlichte
Ken Gilbert
Bruce McLaren
Will Schlough
Brian Dumoulin
Matt Ackerman
Nick Bujeaud
Michael Workman
Michael Winn
Mark Turco

Zach Miller
Adam Gove
Max Engelhardt
Jon Coache
Michael Winn
Jon Merwin
Derik Leclerc
Zach Hill

47
46
1998
43
44
4
40
40
39
39
36
35
34
34
34
34
33
33
1997
32
32
32
32
2010
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
26
2
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
2
2
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
2
2
2
2

2005
2009

2001
2010
2006
2002
2005
2014
2013
1977
20056
2014
1993
1991
1965
1998
2011

1981
1981
1981
2011

2014
1993
1997
1995
1993
1973
1981
2004
2007
2011
2013
1988
1989
1979
1989
2008
2008
1986
1979
2001
2013
1989
2004
2005
2009
1996
1994
1980
2014
1985
2002
2004
2001
1996
2009
2001
1993
1997
2004
1981
2003
2002
1999
2000
2010

Pittsfield
Gilford

Calvary Christian

Campbell
Gilford

Gilford

Bpw

Woodsville
Moultonborough
Raymond
Woodsville
Gilford
Moultonborough
Gilford
Hillsboro-Deering
Hanover
Woodsville

Bow

Calvary Christian

Sanborn
Woodsville
Coe-Brown
Goffstown

Somersworth

Raymond
Gilford
Woodsville
Hinsdale

Gilford

Wilton

Hinsdale
Woodsville

Bow
Somerswgorth
Pelham

Concord Christian
Derryfield
Manchester Memorial
Woodsville
Hopkinton
Gilford

Gilford

Lin-Wood

Bow
Moultonborough
Gilford

Sanborn

Gilford
Hopkinton
Mascenic
Colebrook
Pinkerton
Prospect Mountain
White Mountains
Exeter

Berlin
Woodsville
Lin-Wood

Gilford

Gilford

Hanover
Lin-Wood
Sanborn
Manchester West
Bow

Gilford

Gilford

Berlin
Somersworth
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Kyle Cocciardi
Andrew Lowman
Rob Palumbo
Jon Coache
Greg Janetos
Pete Fountain
Brendan Yout
Jeremy Tufts
Jim Alexander
Ryan Obolewicz
Tony Valliere

21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20

Andrew Vanhoydonk 20

2017
2013
2007
2000
1978
1968
1998
2005
2005
2006
2006
2013

Windham
Windham
Sanborn
Bow
Winnacunnet
Merrimack Valley
Bow

Exeter
Hanover
Bow

Berlin
Kearsarge

15



MOST GOALS SCORED CAREER {50 Or More}

PLAYER GOALS YEARS TEAM

Dimitri Kapotis 137 2003-2006 Woodsville

Jim Chase 125 1995-1998 Calvary Christian
Stefan Defregger 123 2007-2010 Gilford

Jon Coache 111 2000-2003 Bow

Zachary Bouchard 108 1995-1998 Belmont

Tucker MacPherson 93 2011-2014 Raymond

Tristan Price 84 2011-2014 Moultonborough
Ryan Ackerman 84 1995-1998 Woodsville

Ben Seiler 82 2018-2021 Mascoma

Phil Petrozzi 80 2003-2006 Gilford

Tom Maggio 79 2006-2008 Moultonborough
Peter Peralta 77 1996-1999 Timberlane

Mike Slayton 77 1978-1981 Woodsville

Brian Malloy 76 1991-1994 Colebrook

Dave Joseph 76 1976-1980 Manchester Memorial
Zach Hill 74 2008-2011 Somersworth
Aaron Smith 72 2007-2010 Merrimack Valley
Jason Keefer 71 Derryfield

Bryan O'Leary 67 2002-2006 Gilford

Correy Gary 65 Moultonborough
Will Burke 64 Moultonborough
Travis Fugelstad 64 2005-2008 Hopkinton
Michael Winn 64 1999-2002 Gilford

Harley Karley 63 2010-2013 Pelham

Sean Decowski 63 1988-1991 Hillsboro-Deering
Zach Miller 62 1994-1997 Lin-Wood

Steve Palumbo 61 2005-2008 Sanborn

Rob Paulmbo 57 2005-2008 Sanborn
Brendan Joseph 55 2000-2003 Manchester West
Kevin Eisenberg 54 Mountonborough
James Palumbo 54 2000-2003 Sanborn

Dan Crisman 53 2010-2011 Bow

Jeff Alix 52 1996- Mascenic

Kevin Shaw 52 1984-1986 Gilford

Nate Simon 51 1999- Hopkinton

Ryan Obolewicz 51 2006-2007 Bow

Eric Jayne 50 2007-2010 Hanover

Kris Keenan 50 1992-1995 Gilford

Alasdair Ferrier 48 2018-2020 Concord



MOST GOALS SCORED GAME { 5 or More}

PLAYER GOALS YEAR TEAM SCORE OPPONENT SCORE
Matt Ackerman 7 2001 Woodsville 10 VS. Newport 0
Tucker MacPherson 6 2013 Raymond 11 Vs, Mascenic 0
Antonio Bifsha 6 Pittsfield 7 Vs, Calvary Christ. 0
Dimitri Kapotis 6 2005 Woodsville 12 VS. Profile 0
Tony Gillcrest 6 2000 Woodsville 11 S Franklin 0
Ryan Ackerman 6 1998 Woodsville 7 'S Winnisquam 0
Sam Stuckart 6 1981 Sanborn 8 Vs. Pittsfield 0
Sam Stuckart 6 1981 Sanborn 7 Vs. Farmington 0
Steve Bird 6 1973 Wilton 10 Vs, Hinsdale 1
George Drapeau 6 1979 Lin-Wood 8 Vs, Ashland 5
Jamie Phillips 5 2003 Winnacunnet VS. Portsmouth

Ryan Ackerman 5 1997 Woodsville 6 VS. Alex. Gault 0
Tom Smith 5 1995 Woodsville 6 VS. Mascoma 1
Ryan Gilmartin 5 Memorial vs. vs. Exeter

Sean Decowski 5 1991 Hillsboro-Deer. VS. Mascenic

Sean Decowski 5 1991 Hillsboro-Deer, VS. Interlakes

Andrew MacDonald 5 1990 Lin-Wood 5 Vs Lisbon 4
Alan Magnusson 5 1975 Sanborn

Jamie Slayton 5 1989 Woodsville 11 VS. Newfound 0
Randy Slayton 5 1978 Woodsville 12 Vs. Profile 0
Andrew Verderame 5 2002 Bow 18 VS. Farmington 1
Jamie Phillips 5 2003 Winacunnet 9 vs. Portsmouth 0
Zack Bouchard 5 2006 Belmont 5 vS. Mascoma 1
Dimitri Kapotis 5 2005 Woodsville 10 vs. Groveton 1
Dimitri Kapotis 5 2004 Woodsville 9 VS. Profile 0
Dimitri Kapotis 5 2006 Woodsville 6 VS. Gorham 2
Dimitri Kapotis 5 2006 Woodsville 6 VS. Lisbon 5
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MOST ASSISTS CAREER {30 or More}

PLAYER ASSIST YEARS SCHOOLS
Christian Bua 92 2006-09 Gilford

Justin Blanchette 66 1995-98 Belmont

Stefan Defregger 56 2007-10 Gilford

Ryan Ackerman 50 1995-98 Woodsville
Gatlin Roys 50 1997-00 Gilford

Tristan Price 49 2011-14 Moultonborough
Scott Morin 47 1986-89 Woodsville
Peter Beznoska 46 Moultonborough
Nick Squires 46 2000-03 Gilford

Peter Peralta 44 1996-99 Timberlane
Angel Pinillos 44 1987-90 Derryfield

Ben Mackinnon 42 2003-05 Hanover

Jim Chase 41 1995-98 Calvary Christian
Phil Petrozzi 40 2003-06 Gilford

Matt Stimson 40 1986-88 Gilford

Jeremy Tufts 39 2004 Exeter

Jeremy Kelsey 38 2000-03 Gilford

Rich Holland 38 1989-91 Gilford

Brad Hilton 37 2006-07 Merrimack
David Wegricht 37 1987-89 Gilford
JonCoache 36 2000-2003 Bow

Jed Magnusson 36 2007-2010 Sanborn

Matt Ackerman 35 1998-2001 Woodsville
Keith Lyman 34 2002-05 Gilford

Brendan Joseph 34 Manchester West
Kevin Eisenberg 33 2006-08 Moultonborough
Scott Allard 33 1983-86 Gilford

Eric Biron 33 1995-98 Colebrook

Zach Hill 33 2008-2011 Somersworth
Ross Suleski 32 2007-2009 St. Thomas

Jeff Robbins 32 2002-05 Woodsville

Bob Magnusson 32 1979-1982 Sanborn

Rob Paulmbo 32 2005-2008 Sanborn

Scott Almond 31 1987-90 Gilford

Kris Keenan 31 1992-95 Gilford

Alex Howe 31 2004-07 Gilford

David Schneider 3 2001-2002 Winnacunnet
Steve Palumbo 30 2005-2008 Sanborn
Michael Winn 30 1999-2002 Gilford

Patrick Connolly 30 2001-04 Sanborn
Michael Delano 30 2004-07 Sanborn
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MOST ASSISTS SEASON {20 or More}

PLAYER ASSISTS YEAR TEAM

Christian Bua 32 2008 Gilford

Brad Hiltopn 28 2007 Merrimack

Christian Bua 27 2009 Gilford

Andrew Porusta 24 2014 Moultonborough

Scott Morin 24 1989 Woodsville

Gatlin Roys 23 2000 Gilford

Kevin Tougas 23 1989 Gilford

Matt Stimson 23 1989 Gilford

Kevin Tongas 23 1988 Gilford

Dan Crisman 23 2011 Bow

Bill Raymond 22 2002 Bow

Jeff Robbins 22 2005 Woodsville

Matt Stimson 21 1988 Gilford

Sean Sullivan 21 2005 Gilford

Robert Caswell 21 1973 Wilton

Tristan Price 20 2014 Moultonbrough

Rich Holland 20 1991 Gilford

Scott Allard 20 1986 Gilford

David Wegricht 20 1988 Gilford

Rich Holland 20 1991 Gilford

David Wegricht 20 1988 Gilford
MOST ASSISTS GAME { 4 or More}
PLAYER ASSIST YEAR TEAM SCORE OPPONENT SCORE
Josh Cohen 9 1986 Hanover 19 VS. Bellows Falls 0
Ross Suleski 7 2009 St. Thomas 9 VS. Kingswood 1
Gary Kortze 6 1993 Gilford 9 Vs, Newfound 0
Matt Stimson 6 1988 Gilford 9 vs. Winnisquam 0
Chris Spiro 5 1992 Derryfield 8 vs. Epping 0
Robert Caswell 5 1973 Wilton
Jeff Robbins 5 2005 Woodsville 10 Vs, Groveton 1
David Pfefferkorn 5 1983 Hanover 16 Vs, Bellows Falls 0
Brian Maloney 4 2000 Winnacunnet
Matt Ackerman 4 2000 Woodsville 11 Vs Franklin 0
Jim Chase 4 1996 Vs, Laconia Christian
Eric Trickett 4 1994 Pinkerton 6 Vs, Dover 0
Dell Faulkingham 4 1990 Sanborn 13 Vs, Somersworth 1
Michael Delano 4 2007 Sanborn
Patrick Connolly 4 2003 Sanborn
Randy Slayton 4 1979 Woodsville 10 Vs Colebrook 0
Randy Slayton 4 1978 Woodsville 8 Vs. Colebrook 2
Bill Smith 4 1974 Winnacunnet
DEFENSE
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MOST SHUTOUTS CAREER { 20 or More}

PLAYER SHUTOUTS YEAR TEAM NATIONAL RECORD

Justin Shirley 49 1997-2000 Gilford

Eric Stinson 40 1983-86 Gilford (*tied 8th with one other)

Greg Preston 38 2000-2002 Bow

Luke Demko 36 2001-02 Gilford

Adam Gillan 36 1986-88 Derryfield (*tied 9th with one other)

Chris Collette 34 1994-96 Gilford (*10th)

Kyle Connolly 34 2005-07 Exeter

David Barlow 33 1979-81 Hanover

Eric Moriarty 31 2006-98 Moultonborough

Dan Simone 31 2000-03 Sanborn

Nathaniel Royer 31 2004-2006 Bow

Connor Hillsgrove 30 2009-2010 Gilford

Tom Adams 29 2003-2005 Pittsfield

Luke Stanhope 28 Goffstown

Brian Palm 27 1989-1991 Exeter

Kyle Tufts 27 2003-04 Exeter

Tom Conrad 26 Wilton

Josh Pignatiello 26 2000-02 Woodsville

Kaleb Brace 25 2009-12 Belmont

Ben Harwick 25 2006-07 Hanover

Scott Turco 25 1992-93 Hanover

Matt Gagne 24 2014-16 Campbell

Drake Naples 24 2003-05 Hanover

TJ Marchand 23 2011-14 Mountonborough

Chris Fisher 23 1988-90 Sanborn

Richard Carignan 23 1982-83 Gilford

Phil Joyce 21 2001-04 Belmont

Andrew Pesci 18 2010-12 Windham

MOST SHUTOUTS SEASON { 10 or More}
PLAYER SHUTOUTS YEAR TEAM
Luke Demko 19 2001 Gilford
Justin Shirley 17 1999 Gilford
Luke Demko 17 2002 Gilford
Connor Hillsgrove 16 2010 Gilford
Eric Moriarty 15 2007 Moultonborough
Tom Adams 15 205 Pittsfield
Matt Grenier 15 1993 Gilford
Josh Robinson 15 1992 Gilford
Adam Gillan 15 1988 Derryfield
Eric Stinson 15 1986 Gilford
Soctt Turco 15 1993 Hanover
Tanner Arnold 14 2015 Windham
Connor Hillsgrove 14 2009 Gilford
Kurt Leach 14 2004 Gilford
Rich Carignan 14 1982 Gilford
Greg Preston 14 2001 Bow
Greg Preston 14 2002 Bow
Ben Harwick 14 2007 Hanover
Kyle Tufts 14 2004 Exeter
Ben Frehner 14 2006 ConVal 19 Games
Joshua Pignatiello 14 2000 Woodsville
Kalen Brace 13 2012 Belmont
Alex Bynum 13 2013 Hanover
Justin Shirley 13 2000 Gilford
Kyle Tufts 13 2003 Exeter
Kyle Conolly 13 2006 Exeter
Chris Collette 13 1994 Gilford
Dan Wallace 13 1999 Hanover

20



DJ Feehily 12 2006 Gilford
Kevin Mahoney 12 1987 Gilford
Carter Neville 12 2003 Bow
Ben Harwick 12 2006 Hanover
Mike Cohen 12 1984 Hanover
Alex Mackay 12 2000 Hanover
Brian Palm 12 1991 Exeter
Nathaniel Rpyer 12 2005 Bow
Nathaniel Royer 12 2006 Bow
Jordan Birtz 12 2011 Bow
A.J. Mazalouski 12 2006 Sanborn
Matt Parsons 12 1999 Exeter
Jake Towle 12 2014 Prospect Mountain
Andrew Pesci 11 2012 Windham
Matt Gagne 11 2016 Campbell
T.J. Marchand 11 2014 Mountonborough
Justin Shirley 11 1998 Gilford
Matt Parsons 11 1999 Exeter
Chris Collette 11 1995 Gilford
Mark Pike 11 1991 Woodsville
Chris Fisher 11 1990 Sanborn
Tom Conrad 11 Wilton
Alex Grip 11 2007 Bow
Kyle Connolly 11 2007 Exeter
Phil Joyce 10 2004 Belmont
Miles Parker 10 2007 Gilford
Ed Williams 10 2005 Gilford
Chris Collette 10 1996 Gilford
Derek Lines 10 1991 Gilford
Justin Angle 10 1990 Gilford
Eric Stinson 10 1985 Gilford
Kyle Connolly 10 2005 Exeter
Nathan Purswell 10 2002 Exeter
Dan Simone 10 2000 Sanborn
Chad Campion 10 1994 Pinkerton
Greg Preston 10 2000 Bow
Nich Bergen 10 2010 Bow
Mark Caunter 10 2010 Winnacunnet
Dillon Lanctot 10 2010 Somersworth
MOST SHUTOUTS CONSECUTIVE {10 or More}
PLAYER SHUTOUTS YEAR TEAM NATIONAL RECORD
Joshua Pignatiello 12 2000 Woodsville (*tied 3rd with 1 other)
Adam Gillan 12 1988 Derryfield (*tied 3rd with one other)
Connor Hillsgrove 10 2010 Gilford
Richard Carignan 10 1982 Gilford (*tied 5th with 3 others)
MOST SAVES CAREER
PLAYER SAVES YEAR TEAM NATIONAL RECORD
Clint Douholuk 690 1989-92 Lin-Wood (*7th)
Dan Simone 583 2000-03 Sanborn
David Robinson 523 1983-86 Lin-Wood
Mike Simone 516 1997-99 Sanborn
Tom Hoyt 463 1977-79 Merrimack Valley
Dana Fichtner 429 1985-86 Sanborn
Tristan Cooper 401 2007-2010 Sanborn
Sean Donaldson 371 1986-1988 Winnacunnet
Tpdd Kratt 325 1997-2000 Winnacunnet
Dana Mullen 324 1976-1978 Winnacunnet
Nick Seta 306 2012-24 Winnacunnet
Scott Horne 297 1991-93 Woodsville
Nick Lermer 295 1980-1981 Winnacunnet
Brett Bennett 287 2010-13 Hillsboro-Deering
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Matt Gagne 258 2014-2016 Campbell
Greg Stiles 254 1983-1985 Winnacunnet
Eric Sikorski 249 2003-2005 Winnacunnet
Eric Stinson 241 1983-86 Gilford
MOST SAVES SEASON

PLAYER SAVES YEARS TEAM

Tom Hoyt 284 1979 Merrimack Valley

Dana Fichtner 258 1985 Sanborn

Nick Seta 232 2014 Winnacunnet

Clint Douholuk 216 1991 Lin-Wood

Mike Simone 212 1998 Sanborn

Mike Simone 194 1997 Sanborn

Clint Douholuk 189 1989 Lin-Wood

Tristan Cooper 185 2009 Sanborn

David Robinson 168 1984 Lin-Wood

Dan Simone 167 2001 Sanborn

Dan Simone 162 2002 Sanborn

Scott Horne 150 1992 Woodsville

Brian Gettings 130 2013 Pelham
MOST SAVES GAME
PLAYERS SAVES YEAR TEAM SCORE OPPONENT SCORE NATIONAL
Mike Simone 51 1997 Sanborn 0 Vs, B. Brady 0 (*2nd)
Jim Hayward 33 1983 Sanborn 2 Vs. Trinity 2 (*7th)
Mike Simone 28 1998 Sanborn 1 Vs, Oyster River 2
Tristan Cooper 26 2010 Sanborn 0 Vs, St. Thomas 7
Dave Huckins 25 1970 Marr. Valley
Tom Hoyt 25 1979 Merr. Valley 4 VS. Kearsarge 3
Collin Deyarmin 25 2014 Raymond 1 Vs, Hopkinton 2
Dana Gagnon 25 1988 Lin-Wood 0 Vs, Derryfield 5
Ross MacAuley 23 2000 Lin-Wood 0 VS. Profile 0
Clint Douholuk 22 1991 Lin-Wood 1 vS. Orford 1
Clint Douholuk 22 1990 Lin-Wood 0 Vs, Moultonborough 0
Mike Simone 20 1997 Sanborn 0 Vs, St. Thomas 5
Merrick Sousa 21 1999 Lin-Wood 1 Vs, Profile 5
Sean Smas 19 1994 Woodsville 2 Vs, Interlakes 1
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BOYS NSCAA ALL-NEW ENGLAND

PLAYER YR SCHOOL COACH COLLEGE
Kyle Hicks 2014 Pinkerton Kerry Boles

Tucker MacPherson 2014 Raymond Dave Elliot

Amar Dzelilovic 2014 Manchester Central Chris Laberge

Andrew Mitchell 2014 Fall Mouontain Tim St. Pierre

Daniel Hazlett 2013 Hanover Rob Grabill Dartmouth

Austin Kimball 2013 Exeter Jim Tufts U Mass.-Lowell
Tim Wood 2013 Pinkerton Kerry Boles Springfield
Keegan Laberge 2013 Manchester Central Chris Laberge

Eric Martel 2012 Bedford Stewart Pepper University of New Hampshire
Casey Schel 2012 Bedford Stewart Pepper Franklin Pierce
Brendan Barth 2012 Hanover Rob Grabill Dartmouth

Andre Simmond 2011 Londonderry Jeff Colbert

Eric Martel 2011 Bedford Stuart Pepper UNH

Evan Devanny 2011 Concord Scot Dunlop

Cooper Hardy 2011 Lebanon Rob Johnstone Wheaton

Peter Siragusa 2011 Pinkerton Kerry Boles UNH

Eric Jayne 2010 Hanover Rob Grabill Dartmouth

Stefan Defregger 2010 Gilford Dave Pinkham Dartmouth

Jimmy Petrucelli 2010 Exeter Jim Tufts Providence

Aaron Smith 2010 Merrimack Valley Mark Boucher University of New Hampshire
Joseph Graffy 2010 Concord Scott Dunlap Brandeis

Stefan Defregger 2009 Gilford David Pinkham Dartmouth

Zach Wheeler 2009 Pinkerton Kerry Boles St. Anselm

Eric Jayne 2009 Hanover Rob Grabill Dartmouth

Chris Pettiglio 2009 Bishop Guertin Tony Bellinger

Kris Abildgaard 2009 Hopkinton Scott Zipke

Travis Fugelstad 2008 Hopkinton Soctt Zipke

Conor Hildum 2008 Concord Scott Dunlop

Steven Palumbo 2008 Sanborn Al Magnusson University of New Hampshire
Sean Joseph 2008 Merrimack Sean Wisbey

Alex Ellsworth 2008 Plymouth Jesse Elderkin

Brad Hilton 2007 Merrimack Sean Wisbey UNH

Angus Kennedy 2007 Hanover Rob Grabill Williams College
Ryan Obolewicz 2007 Bow George Pinkham Babson College
Sean Coleman 2007 Exeter Jim Tufts Univ. of NH

Alex DeVittori 2006 Exeter Jim Tufts Keene State College
Phil Petrozzi 2006 Gilford David Pinkham

Jon Mayo 2006 Merrimack Sean Wisbey

Dimitri Kapotis 2006 Woodsville Mike Ackerman Tilton School (PG)
Jeremy Tufts 2005 Exeter Jim Tufts Southern N.H. University
Ben Mackinnon 2005 Hanover Chris Cheney Williams College
Tyler Morrill 2005 Newmarket Chris Morrill

Bryan O’Leary 2005 Gilford David Pinkham

Ricky Carvahlo 2004 Hollis-Brookline Stuart Pepper

Brendan McNamara 2004 Exeter Jim Tufts Bobson College
Zack Schofield 2004 Bishop Guertin Tony Bellinger

Woody Redpath 2004 Hanover Chris Cheney Wesleyan

Ryan Moore 2004 Keene

Jon Coache 2003 Bow George Pinkham

Brendan Joseph 2003 Manchester West Jeff Petry

Jeff Shaughnessy 2003 Concord Christian

Dan Simone 2003 Sanborn Al Magnusson
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Alan Kantapin
Mike Winn

Matt Vaughn
Jon Toub

Dan Ferson
Matt Ackerman
Robert Buchholz

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001

Manchester West
Gilford

Bow

Nashua
Souhegan
Woodsville
Derryfield

BOYS NSCAA ALL-NEW ENGLAND CON'T

Jeff Petry
David Pinkham
George Pinkham

David Saxe
Mike Ackerman

Stonehill

Bentley College

PLAYER YR SCHOOL COACH COLLEGE

Tristan Hall 2001 Londonderry

Anthony Piccola 2001 Manchester West

David Senger 2001 Exeter Jim Tufts Bentley College

Mitchell Bacon 2000 Hanover George Merrill Colorado College

Tyler Jackson 2000 Souhegan David Saxe UNH, NH

Pablo Noguera 2000 Londonderry St. Michael's College, VT

Matt Shump 2000 Oyster River

Justin Shirley 2000 Gilford David Pinkham

Brian Hanafin 1999 Londonderry Plymouth State College, NH

Jon Merwin 1999 Gilford David Pinkham St. Anselm College, NH

Matt Parsons 1999 Exeter Jim Tufts Bentley College, MA

Peter Peralta 1999 Timberlane Keene State College, NH

Mike Poston 1999 Nashua Johns Hopkins University, PA
Zachary Bouchard 1998 Belmont Boston College, MA

James Chase 1998 Calvary Christian Roberts Wesleyan College

Marc Hubbard 1998 Oyster River Colgate University, NY

Tim Maguire 1998 Londonderry University of New Hampshire, NH
Matthew Wilson 1998 Bishop Guertin United States Naval Academy, MD
Matt Brothers 1997 Merrimack Brandeis University, MA

Matt Cosgriff 1997 Hanover George Merrill University of Maine, ME

Zach Miller 1997 Lin-Wood

David O'Donnell 1997 Bishop Guertin St. John’s University, NY
Christian Quint 1997 Oyster River University of Arizona, AZ

Dan Sleeper 1997 Gilford Northeastern University, MA
Andrew Cesati 1996 Gilford Colby-Sawyer College, NH

Brian Cloutier 1996 Manchester Central St. Anselm College, NH

Scott Gagnon 1996 Nashua Marist College, NY

Peter Kinney 1996 Londonderry St. Anselm College, NH

Brett Leflem 1996 Contoocook Valley University of New Hampshire, NH
Mike Zahn 1996 Bishop Brady Notre Dame College, NH

Brian Irwin 1995 Pinkerton Academy St. Anselm College, NH

Dan Oas 1995 Derryfield

Geoff Sheehy 1995 John Stark Regional Wheaton College, IL

Colin Vandenburgh 1995 Souhegan David Saxes Hartwick College, NY

Tad Yanagi 1994 Manchester Memorial Bates College, ME

Ethan John Holmes 1994 Bishop Guertin University of New Hampshire, NH
Kurt Engelhardt 1994 Manchester West St. Anselm College, NH

Andrew Douglass 1994 Nashua University of New Hampshire, NH
Steve Coco 1994 Manchester West

Chris C. Ahern 1994 Fall Mountain U Maine, Keene State College, NH
Greg Ehrman 1994 Merrimack Northeastern University, MA
Daniel Martin 1993 Nashua Bentley College, MA

Alex Wilson 1993 Souhegan University of New Hampshire, NH
Reggie Drew 1993 Nashua University of New Hampshire, NH
Martin Isabelle 1993 Derryfield St. Anselm College, NH

Eli Rogers 1993 Concord Christian Liberty University, VA

Martin Isabelle 1993 Derryfield St. Anselm College, NH

Keith Tougas 1992 Gilford Keene State College, NH

Jay Rose 1992 Nashua University of New Hampshire, NH
Daniel Beaupre 1991 Lebanon Plymouth State College, NH
Gabe Ferland 1991 Kearsarge Rob Ragazzo Rpse Hulman Institute, IN
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Ray Campanile
Breck Taber
Brian Garfield
Jeremy Lurgio
Chris Fisher
Scott Morin
Brian Rose

1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989

Derryfield
Lebanon
Lebanon
Goffstown
Sanborn
Woodsville
Nashua

BOYS NSCAA ALL-NEW ENGLAND CON'T

UVM, University of NH, NH
Bates College, ME
Western NE College, MA
Wesleyan College, MA

Green Mountain College, VT
Marist College, NY

PLAYER YR SCHOOL COACH COLLEGE

Jason Keefer 1989 Derryfield

Adam Cohen 1988 Nashua University of New Hampshire, NH
David Cornell 1988 Concord Christian

Robert Emerton 1988 Lebanon American Internat’l College, MA
Brendan Gilmartin 1988 Manchester Memorial Choate, Connecticut College, CT
Corey McKim 1988 Lebanon University of New Hampshire, NH
Brian Rose 1988 Nashua

Matt Stimson 1988 Gilford Springfield College, MA

David Kniffen 1986 Hanover George Merrill Yale University, CT

Kevin Shaw 1986 Gilford Plymouth State College, MA
David Ide 1985 Keene

James Lynch 1985 Keene

Scott Brenan 1985 Keene

John Cleg 1985 Lebanon Keene State College, NH

Marc Griffin 1984 White Mountains

Pat O'Connor 1984 Gilford St. Anselm College, NH

Ambi Stern 1984 Hanover George Merrill Williams College, MA

Eric Speigel 1984 Hanover George Merrill Boston College, MA

David Pfefferkorn 1983 Hanover George Merrill Yale University, CT

Kris Rannisto 1983 Kearsarge Carl Hill University of New Hampshire, NH
John Schumann 1983 Keene

Tony Vieira 1982 Nashua

Mike Slayton 1981 Woodsville Keene State College, NH

Felix McGrath 1980 Hanover George Merrill Plymouth State College, NH
Chip Miller 1980 Keene Dartmouth College, NH

Ken Howe 1980 Keene Keene State College, NH

Scott True 1980 Pinkerton

Graham Sellers 1979 Hanover George Merrill

David Joseph 1979 Manchester Memorial Peter Perich New Hampshire College

Tim Linehan 1979 Kearsarge Carl Hill

Tony Rae 1979 Alvirne

Dan Trombley 1978 Sunapee

Peter Karembelas 1978 Kearsarge Carl Hill

Kevin Emond 1978 Trinity

Ned Harris 1978 Hanover Yale University, CT

Jamie Hutchins 1976 Hanover George Merrill Middlebury College, VT

Bill McLaughry 1975 Hanover George Merrill Middlebury College, VT

Mark Shannon 1974 Hanover George Merrill Middlebury College, VT

Chris Clark 1973 Hanover George Merrill Middlebury College, VT
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NEW HAMPSHIRE ALL-AMERICANS

PLAYER YR SCHOOL COACH COLLEGE

Kyle Hicks 2014 Pinkerton Kerry Boles

Daniel Hazlet 2013 Hanover Rob Grabill Dartmouth

Eric Martel 2012 Bedford Stewart Pepper University of NH

Andrew Simmond 2011 Londonderry Jeff Colbert

Eric Jayne 2010 Hanover Rob Grabill Dartmouth College

Josh Vlasich 2009 Exeter Jim Tufts

Kenny Kolbeck 2008 Pinkerton Kerry Boles University of New Mexico
Robbie MCLarney 2007 Londonderry Shawn Diaz Rutgers

Robbie McLarey 2006 Londonderry Shawn Diaz Rutgers

Nathan Krinsky 2005 Concord Scott Dunlop Princeton University

A.J. Dubois 2004 Fall Mountain Tim St. Pierre University of NH

Brad Rowe 2003 Exeter Jim Tufts Marist College

Will Schlough 2002 Exeter Jim Tufts Carnegie Mellon

Ross Vaillancourt 2001 Manchester West

Ross Vaillancourt 2000 Manchester West

Matt LaBarre 1999 Souhegan David Saxe Dartmouth College, NH
Steven Wallis 1998 Raymond University of Tampa, FL
Robby Carson 1997 John Stark Bill Babine Keene State College, NH
Justin Lewis 1996 Manchester West

Kris Keenan 1995 Gilford David Pinkham University of MA at Lowell, MA
Eric Trickett 1994 Pinkerton Kerry Boles Bates College, Maine
Jamie Clark 1993 Hanover George Merrill Stanford University
James Dedeus 1992 Londonderry University of NH, NH

? 1991 ?

Tom Whicker 1990 Londonderry

David Wegright 1989 Gilford David Pinkham Vanderbilt University, KY
Galen Avgerinos 1988 Derryfield Geoff Pill

Tommy Clark 1987 Hanover George Merrill Dartmouth College

? 1986 ?

? 1985 ?

Marc Griffin 1984 White Mountains

Barry Williams 1983 Keene

? 1982 ?

Mark Wojchick 1981 Hinsdale

Graham Sellers 1980 Hanover George Merrill

Ned Harris 1979 Hanover George Merrill Yale

Ned Harris 1978 Hanover George Merrill Yale

BOYS NSCAA TEAM ACADEMIC AWARDS

St. Thomas Aquinas (Dover) 2007, 2008, 2009, 2012, 2013
Concord 2011, 2013
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